
 

Serving Dane & Columbia Counties 

Sonya Lindquist, Program Coordinator 

Sonya.Lindquist@gwaar.org 

608-228-8093 or 608-242-4897 
  

Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging  

Resources, Inc. (GWAAR) 

Dane County Job Center 

1819 Aberg Avenue, Suite D5 

Madison, WI  53704 

  
Serving Milwaukee County 

Alma Ramirez, Program Coordinator 

Alma.Ramirez@gwaar.org  

414-331-3900 or cell 262-785-2577 
  

Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging  

Resources, Inc. (GWAAR) 

125 North Executive Drive 

Brookfield, WI 53005 

  
Serving Brown, Calumet, Forest, Manitowoc 

Outagamie & Waukesha Counties 

“D” Darice Hannon, Program Coordinator 

Darice.Hannon@gwaar.org 

920-469-8858 
  

Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging  

Resources, Inc. (GWAAR) 

201 West Walnut Street. Suite 204 

Green Bay, WI  54303 

  

Serving Green, Iowa, Lafayette, &  

Rock Counties 

Harold Luther, Program Coordinator 

h.luther@swwdb.org 

608-741-3541  
  

Southwest WI Workforce  

Development Board 

Rock County Job Center 

1900 Center Avenue  

Janesville, WI  53546 

 
 

Serving Jackson, La Crosse, Monroe, Pierce,  

St. Croix, Trempealeau, & Vernon Counties 

Erika Deal, Program Coordinator 

deale@workforceconnections.org  

608-789-5645  
  

Workforce Connections 

2615 East Avenue South, Suite 103 

La Crosse, WI  54601 

  
Serving Green Lake, Fond du Lac, &  

Winnebago Counties 

Maureen Bryden, Program Coordinator 

mbryden@fvwdb.com  

920-594-3654 
  

Fox Valley Workforce Development Board 

1401 McMahon Drive  

Neenah, WI  54956 

WISE Office Locations & Service Areas 
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